

MOD ZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

100	TTC	7	7	Λ	Ε-	\sim

e e		PΔ	G
_	 		

ROBERTA	WAGNER
204 660	0000

ריים כו	CODV
wla C	meta

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

SHIP Ţ

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 201 (
	11/03, QUANTITY	/2010 CAT. UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME OF UNIT PRICE	Lr30PM AMOUNT
MANI AT 3 BECK PLEA **** PLEA AFFI **** COPI BLAC FAIR REFU	ATORY PI ACKIE WI LEY, WV SE NOTE ************************************	RE-BID MEET ITHROW HOSE 25801 ONLY ONE IN *********** THE BID IN UST BE SUBM ********** HE SPECIFIC GSOCIATES, V 26554 AND PROJECT I	**************************************	T 10:00 AM ENHOWER DRIVE, ENT ONE VENDOR ********* E WORKPLACE ID. ********* FAINED THROUGH ART AVENUE, OR \$150.00 (NON- ALLABLE AT	
001		JB	968-20		RECEIVED 2010 NOV -3 PH 1: 05
CONS	1 TRUCTION	OF RESIDE	NTIAL TREATMENT	FACILITY	V.V.PURCH/CHG I DIVISIO
AND BUIL BECK RESI BE C JACK ALL WALL INDU VENE BLAC	INCIDENT DING CON LEY, WES DENTIAL OMMONLY IE WITHR SITE PRE , ASPHAL STRIAL S ERED BUI	ALS FOR CC TAINING AF TOUR VIRGINIA (GROUP HOM KNOWN AS T OW HOSPITA PARATIONS, T PAVING A LAB ON GRA LDING AS P	E) TREATMENT FACI HE CO-OCCURRING F L. THE PROJECT WI CONSTRUCTION OF ND COMPLETE CONSI DE, ONE STORY FRA ER SPECIFICATIONS INC 611 EAST PA VERSES DE FOR TERMS AND CONF	ONE STORY SQ.FT. IN DESIGN IS FOR A LITY WHICH WILL CACILITY AT LL CONSIST OF A RETAINING RUCTION OF AN ME & BRICK PREPARED BY RT AVENUE,	
GNATURE Facult	15fe		TELEPHONE 304	872-2870 DATE	1-3-10
TLE PRESIDENT	/ FI	550	568587	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

7	7	١Ģ	Ę	3
_	 			
			_	`

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 1304-558-0067

VEZDOR

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

SHIP

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

THE GUARTTY UOP CAT. THE OPENING TIME 01.30PM AMOUNT INF GUARTTY UOP CAT. THE OPENING TIME 01.30PM AMOUNT PAIRMONT, WV 2654, AND ARE AVAILABLE FOR \$150.00 (NON-REFUNDABLE). PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS AVAILABLE AT WEBSITE WWW, WVARCHITECTS.COM OR BY CAILING (304)366-1580. A MANDATORY PRE-BID MAETING WILL BE HELD ON 10/14/2010 AT 10:00 AM AT JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL LOCATED AT 105 SQUITH RISENHOWER DRIVE, BECKLEY, WV 25801. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THEBID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT URRIFFING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMMANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDERS PAILURE TO OMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL				e la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composi	ra unusuussa saasaasaa loo		
THE OUNTRY UOP CAT HEMNUMBER UNITFREE OF STATE AMOUNT FAIRMONT, WV 26:54, AND ARE AVAILABLE FOR \$150.00 (NON-REFUNDABLE). PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS AVAILABLE AT WEBSITE WWW. WVARCHITECTS.COM OR BY CALLING (304)366-1580. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-BID METING WILL BE HELD ON 10/14/2010 AT 10:00 AM AT JACKIE WITHROW HOSFITAL LOCATED AT 105 SOUTH RISENHOWER DRIVE, BECKLEY, WV 25801. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THEBID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY CTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDERS FAILURE TO GOMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STATTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL	<u> </u>	# 100 mm	HMS OF SALE	SHIRV	iA.	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
FAIRMONT, WV 26554, AND ARE AVAILABLE FOR \$150.00 (NON-REFUNDABLE). PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS AVAILABLE AT WEBSITE WWW. WVARCHITECTS.COM OR BY CALLING (304)366-1580. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-HID MRETING WILL BE HELD ON 10/14/2010 AT 10:00 AM AT JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL LOCATED AT 105 SQUTH BISENHOWER DRIVE, BECKLEY, WV 25801. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THEBID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REFRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERLEYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMFANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERLEY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDERS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STATTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL	BID OPENING DATE	/2010 	/2010	L	DID C	ייי דאזרי ייי דאנדי	01.20DM
(NON-REFUNDABLE) PROJECT DESCRIPTION IS AVAILABLE AT WEBSITE WWW.WVARCHITECTS.COM OR BY CALLING (304)366-1580. MANDATORY PRE-BID A MANDATORY PRE-HID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 10/14/2010 AT 10:00 AM AT JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL LOCATED AT 105 SOUTH HISENHOWER DRIVE, BECKLEY, WV 25801. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THEBID. MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO HROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDERS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL	LINE		LIOP CAL	ITEM:NUN	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		
A MANDATORY PRE-FID MRETING WILL BE HELD ON 10/14/2010 AT 10:00 AM AT JACKIE WITHROW HOSPITAL LOCATED AT 105 SQUTH BISENHOWER DRIVE, BECKLEY, WV 25801. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THEBID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INHORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDERS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STATTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL		(NON-REFUNDA WEBSITE WWW	ABLE). PR .WVARCHITE	DESC DESC	RIPTION	IS AVAILABLE	AT
POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDERS FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL	•	AT 10:00 AM LOCATED AT 25801. INTEL MEETING. FAIRESULT IN DECRESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	PRE-BID M AT JACKIE 105 SOUTH RESTED PAR ILURE TO A ISQUALIFIC	BETING WIL WITHROW H BISENHOWER TIES ARE R TTEND THE ATION OF T	L BE HEL OSPITAL DRIVE, EQUIRED MANDATOR HEBID. N	BECKLEY, WV TO ATTEND THI YY PRE-BID SHA	S
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL		POTENTIAL BOOFFICIAL DOOFFICIAL DOOFFICIAL DOOFFICIAL DOOFFICE OF THE BUDGEN THE BIDDER TO SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASSETAILURE TO CADDITION, WE	IDDERS TO UMENT VER ILURE TO IVE NAME OF ICATION OF THER DOCUMENT IS RESPONS IE INFORMATORICHASING UME ANY RESPONDENTE TO REQUEST	COMPLETE. IFYING ATT: PROVIDE YO'N THE ATTE: F THE BID. MENTATION 'IBLE FOR EITON REQUIRED DIVISION ESPONSIBILED FOR EITON ALL PORTALL	THIS WI ENDANCE UR COMPA NDANCE S THE ST IO VERIF NSURING RED ON T AND THE ITY FOR ATTENDA OTENTIAL	LL SERVE AS TO AT THE MANDATO AND SHEET WILL RESTORMED TO ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE A BIDDERS A BIDDERS	ORY ULT N
PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURAL A K. C. DATE 1 2 4 872 - 2370 PAGE 1 - 3 - 16	SIGNATURE	ALL POTENTIATHE STARTING LATE, BUT PF PORTION OF TBIDDERS WHO PORTION OF TO THE PRE-F	I BIDDERS TIME FOR IOR TO THE THE PRE-BID THE PRE-BID THE PRE-BID THE PRE-BID	ARE REQUES THE PRE-BE DISMISSAN WILL BE TER CONCLUS DE BUT DUR TO BE PERMI VERSE SIDE FORTE	STED TO ID. BID L OF THE PERMITTE SION OF ING ANY ITTED TO RMS AND COND	DERS WHO ARRIY TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PAR SIGN THE	VE RT

550568587



Request for Quotation

SH

þ T

_BH	S1	7	05	0

	A	G	Ξ

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ NUMBER

VENDOR

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B BID OPENING DATE OPENING TIME 11/03/2010 PTD 01:30PMCAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE NO: ATTENDANCE SHEET INQUIRIES: WRITTEN QUESTIONS SHALL BE ACCEPTED THROUGH CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON |....|.10/18/2010. QUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA USES, FAX, COURIER OR E-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO VENDOR RECEIVES AN UNFAIR ADVANTAGE, NO SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, E-MAIL QUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: ROBERTA WAGNER DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 FAX: 304-558-4115 E-MAIL: ROBERTA.A.WAGNER@WV.GOV THE MODEL/BRAND/SPECIFICATIONS NAMED HEREIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT LITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY AITERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT OR SPECIFICATIONS TO WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 148-1-4(F) OF THE WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: AR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 365 dalendar SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 多ムタ 1-3-10 2816 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550568587



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	fo	r
Quotati	on	

רסנומ	7	\wedge \Box	Λ

PAC	E Se
	4

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

POB 280

Kyle Construction Company Summersville, WV 26651

SHIPTO

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

BID OPENING BATE		ELLING GLOA				. 60000000			ALIGHT LOW
LINE	11/ QUANTITY	03/2010 UOP	CAT.	ITEM N	BID UMBER	OPE	NING TIME UNIT PRICE	01	:30PM AMOUNT
	IS RECEIV.	ED.							
	RIGHT TO ONOTICE TO	CANCEL T THE VEN ARE OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	ELY OR DO	RESERVES T UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFOR NTRACT	EN	
	1	R OF THE ESTABLIS ERGINIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTM OR RALEI 521-5A, :	ENT OF L GH COUNT ET, SEQ.	АВО У,			
	INTEREST E REQUIRED E	FOR PAYM BY STATE AMERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC) CONTAIN TITUTE O	EPT FOR ED IN TH F ARCHIT	ANY IS ECT	CONTRACT S DOCUMENTS		
							D TO PROVIDI IF SUCCESSFI		
	ALL OF THE OF THIS CO		CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A	REQUIREMENT		
	FURNISH PR	OOF OF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK	VENDOR SHAI INSURANCE I	ĽΝ	TO T
	(XX) BONDS THE BID PA		THE		WEST V	IRG	AL AMOUNT OF ENTA, SHALL VS		
SIGNATURE	ech Kab	<u>agangangan nagan sa 1866</u> T	444 TOTAL					ATE	11-3-10
TITLE	1	FEIN	year grant	20000				GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

P TO BHS11050

REQ NUMBER

PAGE	
5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

Kyle Construction Company
POB 280
Summersville, WV 26651

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BBH/HF

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER.

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B DATE PRINTED.... BID OPENING DATE: 11/03 OPENING TIME 01..30PM BID 2010CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY LINE NO. SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, |IRREVOCABLE |LETTER OF |CREDIT, OR BOND |FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE OR BUSINESS 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND (XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS T SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 872 28 70 SIGNATURE -3-10 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550568989



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BHS11050

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

aH-₽ ⊢O

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BBH/HF
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

DATE PRIM	TED TE	AMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	<u>/2010</u>				
LINE	$\frac{11/03}{1}$	12010 UOP CAT	BID- ITEM NUMBER		L:30PM
LINC	COANTITY	NO.	HEWIYOWBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			AN \$50,000 OR LE ED IN PUBLIC WOR		
	ACCEPTED ONI TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT CONLY IF DOME	Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THATE DOME BE SUPPLIED AREA", AS INTERNATION FOR THE CONTROL OF LABOR, FOR THE CONTROL OF LABOR OF LABOR.	UCH COST IS UNRE	PRODUCTS IS FOUNI ASONABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE LASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
•	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GI THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY FREDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE SPENDI HAT THERE ASS OR STE EST BID DO EQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOREL THAT IS REASON MESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVER BID FOR SUCH DEATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
•	EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW PROJECT A	ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
SIGNATURE	- £ 1/1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		1.3-10



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

BHS11050

P	Ā	ЭE		े
 			7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304 558 0067

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED T O BY ORDER

DATEPHIN	I E U		(MS OF SAI	-E	SHIP VIA		F.U.B	CHEIGHTHERMS
BID OPENING BATE	'2010 							
	130000000000000000000000000000000000000	11/03/		CAT			PENING TIME 0	
LINE	QUAN	ντιτή ΄	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE OPENIN	LIST OECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY THE CO HE BUY STED P G DATE	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE	T/ENG PART S FORW ON. E ADD T IS ALL S S AND Y ADD	IES THAT HAV THE PROJECT ARDED TO THE THE ARCHITEC ENDUM TO THE ISSUED. END THE ADDE: , IF NECESSA ENDUM SHOULD	E PROC THE BUYEF T/ENGI STATE NDUM I RY, EX BE RE	TO ALL KTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
	OPENIN (3) A BIDDER DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEPT	G DATE LL ADD S AND ON. APPLY ALSO A ION MA URPOSE	ENDA SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	SHOUL MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO THE RULES AND ORIGINAL BIR ADDENDUM DO	Y ACKN STATE REGU DDING CUMENT HAT IS	NOWLEDGED BY AL PURCHASING JLATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TH	
	ADDEND	UM ACK BY ACK UM(S) POSAL,	NOWLE AND H PLAN	DGE R AVE M	ECEIPT OF THI	SSARY	OWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO ETC.	
	WINDENIN.	CON INCID						
		11		SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A	di i di		
IGNATURE	weh!	Key &			TELEPHI 30	DNE 8 1.	\$ 1870 DATE	
ITLE /	مرسد ا	FE	IN		68587	1 - 1 -	·	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VIE	EMORK	. •	7 /	1 05	108981		ADDITEOU OTTANGE	O TO DE HOTED MOOVE



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

SHIP PTO

mrran	7	Λ	_	^

ं		P/	Ç	E

ROBERTA WAGNER ^l304-558-0067-

VENDOR

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT	TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE!	2010			······································								
LINE		11/03/ JANTITY	2010 UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	BID	OPE	NING TIME: UNIT PRICE	01	:30PM	DUNT	
LINC	ν	JANTITI		NO.	TEWING	WIDER		ONTERIOE		710 0	7GIV1	
	NO. I		1 9	1. 20	- 20.10							
	NO. 2)		u								
	110. 2				• • • •							
	NO. 3	3.										
	NO. 4											
	NO. 5	5										
								RECEIPT OF THE BIDS.				
	REPREORAL AND FINFOR SPECI	ESENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT RMATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE NS BY	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN C		TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDENDUM SI	ADE REPI . (D TO IS GNAT	DURING AN RESENTATIVE THE DINDING.	- 1			
in water					TORS LICE						- 4	
								THAT ALL ORK IN THI	ر ا			
		MUST B	- 1	1				CONTRACT				
	LICEN	SING_Bd	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	ISSUE T	CHE DITION	CONTRACTO	rs l			382
IGNATURE /	/	20	<u> </u>	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		TELEPHONE		2870	DATE	1-3- /	·C	500
ITLE JOHN	de la	FE	IN			1 3 4 7 °		ADDRESS CHA			ABOVE	
NILIE	CNI DES		O DEO	INICED	L VIVIVE VVID	ADDDESS I	N QD	ACE ABOVE LA	RELED	'VENDOD'		



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

a--Ho

J

SHIP VIA

PEO NUMBER

PAG	Ĕ.
	9

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304 558 0067

F.O.B.

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

TERMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED BID OPENING BATE: 2010 BID OPENING TIME 11/03CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP. LINE QUANTITY APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: KyxE Construction Confing CONTRACTORS NAME: WV001257 LICENSE NO.: CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF a purchase order/contract APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING division is the sole Authority governing this PROCUREMENT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-D. AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND VOID TELEPHONE 4 8 12 2870 SIGNATURE 11-3-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 8587 55056



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

H	ru n	CHAIR		VAGE	نتت	
	вн	S1	10)5	0	

βį	<u> </u>	E
	٦	0

ROBERTA WAGNER l304-558-0067

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

				٠.		
	2					
		٠.				
				٠.		
٠.						
	ď		Ü		۰	
				٠		
2						
					۰	

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SRIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u>		21 2004
LINE QUANTITY	/201.0 UOP GAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER BID	OPENING TIME (UNIT PRICE	01:30PM AMOUNT
ORDER.	;			,
A SIGNED BI		TICE UBMITTED TO:		
PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W.	SING DIVISI NG 15	TREET, EAST		
PLEASE NOTE	: A CONVENI	ENCE COPY WOULD	BE APPRECIATED.	
		THIS INFORMATIC D MAY NOT BE CON		?
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		RW/FILE 22		
REQ. NO.:		BHS11050		-
BID OPENING	DATE:	11/3/2010		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
		UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
		304-872-5640		
PLEASE PRIN' CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:	AME OF PERSON TO		
SIGNATURE /	SEE RE	TELEPHONE	DATE:	11 3-1-
TITLE Such Ble	EIN	30 Y	0 / 2	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550568587



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

· · · · P	٩GE		10
	_1	1	

ROBERTA WAGNER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-0067

NODZEK

Kyle Construction Company POB 280 Summersville, WV 26651

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES 6 Н-р BBH/HF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED T BY ORDER

DAT	re Prin	fED:	TER	MS OF SA	ĹĒ		SHIPV	IA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING	123	2010										
LINE		QUAN	1.1/03/ VTITY	2010 UOP	ÇAT NO.		ITEM NUM	BID	OPE1	HNG.TI) UNIT PRIC		1:30PM AMOUNT
								,			•	Table to the state of the state
					,	- 0-	7.50	777.03.3	050	ناك ناك باد باد باد باد	moma r	2 (0)
		*****	THIS	IS 1	HE EN	D OF.	КғQ	RHSTT	050	****	TOTAL	: 2,650,000
•								700 A				
					1.							
						,						
			•									·
								į				1
									•			
	61000 660 66		9210101010101010101		SEFRE	VEBSE SII)F FOR TE	FIMS AND CON	IDITION	S]
SIGNATURE		l. L	U.		or or to mic.	v 201300 kg 16711		relephone 304	871	2870	DATE	11-3-10
TITLE 8	<u>Mexi</u>	,	FE	IN A	505	100		207	- / 2		S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	<i>E£ 3 €</i> MLH	EN DESDO	JNIDING "					ADDRESS I	N SP	ACE ABOV	FLABELL	ED 'VENDOR'

Agency West Virginia Purchasing Division	ı
REQ.P.O#BHS11050	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned,	Kyle Construction Company, Inc.
of	Summersville			Principal, and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
of	Schaumburg ,	Illinois	, a corporation o	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
<u>Ma</u>	ryland with its principal offic	ce in the City ofS	chaumburg	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the pen	al sum of Five Perce	nt (5%) of Amou	nt Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
well ar	nd truly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, adı	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above ob	digation is such that wh	nereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Depart	tment of Administration a certain	bid or proposal, attach	ed herelo and ma	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Cons	truction of Residential Treatr	nent Facility, Jackie	Withrow Hospi	tal
Beck	ley, West Virginia. (BHS1105	0)		
	NOW THEREFORE,			
	(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	d, or ed and the Principal sh	all enter into a co	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
herelo	and shall furnish any other bond	s and insurance require	ed by the bid or pa	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreen	nent created by the acceptance of	of said bid, then this ob	ligation shall be n	ull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed	f the penal amount of this obligat	ion as herein stated.	ie nabinty of the o	arety for any and an olding heredinder shall, in the event,
u ou lan	The Surety, for the value recei	ved, hereby stipulates	and agrees that the	ne obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	notice of any such extension.	on of the time within w	then the Obligee i	may accept such bid, and call conery acceptance,
				hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	-		hese presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd	day of November			
				Kyle Construction Company, Inc.
Principa	al Corporate Seal			(Name of Principal)
				By Kamel Ka
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				PRESIDENT
				(Title)
Surety (Corporate Scal			Fidelity and Danceit Company of Manyland
,			•	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland (Name of Surety)
				A)
				Bu / Year of Direction
				Dona I Price
				Donna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly D. WILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE and Pamela V. LANHAM, all of Charleston, West Vinginia, EACH its province and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to adjust and purposes us fitting that been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE, dated July 13, 2004.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

GESF. Mung

Frank E. Martin Jr.

Junk & Master

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski

By:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2011

marin D. alam Ch

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Nicholas , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Rita M. Kyle</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Kyle Construction Co, Inc</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Kyle Construction Co., Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Kyle Construction Co., Inc
(Company Name)
By: 7 M. St.
Title: <u>vp</u>
Date:10/19/2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this \sqrt{Q} day of \sqrt{Q} .
By Commission expires DC+ 27 2019
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL
REGINA CRISLIP STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (Notary Public)
8879 NIII6 Rd. THE AREA TO THE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.
SIR SAA SAF NO DATE

RFQ No. 134511050

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Kyle Construction Co	a. Inc		-	
Authorized Signature: M. M.		Date:	10/19/2010	
State of West Virginia	• :			
Nicholas County of to-wit:				
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 49 da	y of <u>OC</u>		, 20 <u></u>	
My Commission expires Oct 35				
	•	Da	, O'	0 1
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC _	1500	M N	MUN



Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)



Request for Quotation

SH-P-TO

BHS11050

:	÷	H	5	Ą	G	٤	_	Š	Ò	į
						1				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

コロロエ曲く

*709044612 304-872-2870 KYLE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 280 1800 WEBSTER ROAD SUMMERSVILLE WV 26651

	HEALTH	AND	HUMAN	RESC	OURCES
ĺ	BBH/HF				
l	TGGV	אווכ ד	\Box	י אכי	TNINTO

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRII	VTED: TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/20 BID OPENING DATE	/2010				
LINE	11/03; QUANTITY	CAT.	BIL ITEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME 07	-30PM
		NO			AMOUNT
		ADDENDU	NO. 1	*	
			ERS ARE ATTACHED	. ED. THIS DOCUMENT	
	SHOULD BE SI	IGNED AND F	RETURNED WITH YO	UR BID. FAILURE TO	
	SIGN AND RET	TURN MAY RE	esult in disqual	IFICATION OF YOUR	
	BID.				
	EXHIBIT 10				}
			DEALT G = E = 0.1		
	<u> </u>		KEQUISITION	NO.: BHS11050	
	addendum ack	фомперсеме	ht		
	HEREBY ACK	NOWLEDGE R	 	LLOWING CHECKED	
-	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	ADE THE NECESSAI	RY REVISIONS TO MY	
	PROPOSAL, PL	ANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	
•	ADDENDUM NO.	'S:			
	NO. 1	1.2010			
	NO. 2		f 		
:	мо. з	.			
	NO. 4		•		
	NTO #-				
•	NO. 5				
	I UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM 1	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
1	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BIDS.	
•	JENDOR MUST	CLEARLY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
IONATURE 4		SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	PNDITIONS	
	mich Kil		TELEPHONE 300	1872 2870 DATE	11-03-2010
ITLE PROS	dent	IN 550.	568587	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
· WHE	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABELEI	D 'VENDOR'

Bid Form
Co-Occurring Facility at Jackie Withrow Hospital
Bid Proposal of Ky/E Construction Confined (hereafter called "Bidder") organized and existing under the laws of the State of and doing business as
* CORPURATION
(*Insert "A Corporation", "A Partnership", or "An Individual")
To the West Virginia Department of Health and Human Resources (hereafter called "Owner"):
The Bidder, in compliance with your Notice to Contractors soliciting bonafide bids for the Co-Occurring Facility at Jackie Withrow Hospital, Beckley, Raleigh County, West Virginia, having examined the Bidding Documents and the site of the proposed work, and being familiar with all of the conditions surrounding the construction of the Project including the availability of materials and labor, hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary to complete the construction of the Project in accordance with the Bidding Documents (of which this Bid Form is a part), within the time set forth herein, and at the prices stated below.
The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work on the Project on or before a date to be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" of the Owner. The Contractor agrees to fully complete the Co-Occurring Facility at Jackie Withrow Hospital in 365 calendar days. The Contractor also agrees, for each calendar day of delay in completion of the Project beyond the stated length construction period to be liable for and pay to the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$750.00 per day, subject to allowances for delays beyond the control of the Contractor, all reasons for delays properly documented and verified.
The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda:
H / 10/20/10
BASE BID PROPOSAL: The Bidder agrees to complete all Base Bid Proposal work on the Project, as required by the Bidding Documents for the following Sum:
no Millian, Six Hundar Tifty Theusast 2, 650,000)

In the event of a discrepancy between the wording of the Base Bid amount and the figure of the Base Bid amount, the wording shall govern.

Bid Form
Page 1 of 3
Co-Occurring Facility at Jackie Withrow Hospital

ALTERNATE PROPOSALS: The Bidder agrees to perform the individual Alternate work as required by the Bidding Documents for the following Sum(s):

(Show amount in both words and figures)

ADD Alternate No. 1: ADD vinyl fence as indicated in Construction Documents.

B. ADD Alternate No. 2: SUBSTITUTE rigid copper tubing for run-outs to individual fixtures in lieu of PEX tubing.

Twenty 51x THOUSAND & IN ADD(\$ 26,000 =)

(Show amount in both words and figures)

C. ADD Alternate No. 3: ADD access control system and electric strikes to interior doors as indicated in Contract Documents.

(Show amount in both words and figures)

In the event of a discrepancy between the wording of the Alternate amount(s) and the figure of the Alternate amounts(s), the wording shall govern.

FAILURE TO PROVIDE COMPLETELY FILLED-IN DATA FOR ALL OF THE ALTERNATES INDICATED ABOVE WILL RESULT IN THE BID BEING CONSIDERED NON-RESPONSIVE

The Bidder understands that it is the intent of the Owner to award a contract on the basis of lowest Grand Total plus all of the Alternate Proposal amounts. The Bidder further understands that, depending upon the availability of funds, the Owner reserves the right to accept or reject the alternate bids if the costs exceed the amount budgeted for the project. Alternates will be accepted in numerical order.

The Bidder has enclosed a Bid Bond for not less than 5% of the bid proposal price indicated above.

Upon receipt of written Notice of the acceptance of this bid, the Bidder agrees to promptly furnish. within 10 calendar days of Notice, satisfactory Performance and Labor and Material Payment Bonds in the amount of the Contract Price.

> **Bid Form** Page 2 of 3 Co-Occurring Facility at Jackie Withrow Hospital